
KURRAWA SLSC NIPPERS
Junior Activities Handbook

2024/25 Season

MEMBERSHIPS, AGE GROUPS & AGE AWARDS

TRAINING, COACHES & CRAFT

CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS & JUNIOR CARNIVALS

PARENT INVOLVEMENT & COURSES

COMMUNICATION & CONTACTS

https://www.kurrawasurf.com.au/_files/ugd/0df781_ba42028ca4a24976a1e2e7f9b2875fe5.pdf
https://www.kurrawasurf.com.au/_files/ugd/0df781_82caa8acc14247ddaa90ce3e17ee3fcb.pdf
https://www.kurrawasurf.com.au/_files/ugd/0df781_8029b23a84e64e218f3b0564f1890056.pdf
https://www.kurrawasurf.com.au/_files/ugd/0df781_f484b56370e44391bd5dc37335dc13b6.pdf
https://www.kurrawasurf.com.au/_files/ugd/0df781_b2159914b6e140009fed136fa65f6f9f.pdf


First Nipper Day
Sunday 6th October 2024

Orientation Day
Sunday 29th September 2024

We welcome all the new families that have joined our Club and a
big welcome back to our existing Members as we look forward to
the start of another season of Nippers at Kurrawa SLSC.  

"Surf Lifesaving Queensland 
2022 Junior and Youth Development Club of the Year"

Welcome to the Kurrawa SLSC
Nipper Program for 2024/25!

https://www.kollosche.com.au/




OUR CLUB
Junior Activities Committee (JAC)

Chairman
Gavin Cuthbertson

Deputy Chairman &
Uniform Coordinator

Jessica Cuthbertson

Secretary
Sandra Gleaves

Treasurer
Alex Lane

Education Officer
Harvie Allison

Surf Sports Manager
Maddy Newton

Team Manager 
U8-U10

Reece Cooke

Team Manager 
U11-U15

Gavin Cuthbertson

Gear Steward
Ollie van Eck

BBQ Coordinator 
Lauren Lane

Water Safety Officers
Ken Watanabe and JP Pouliot



2024/25 NIPPER SEASON CALENDAR

Parents that
hold a SRC or
Bronze must
attend one

Proficiency to
requalify. 

SEPTEMBER

Kurrawa SLSC Raw Mud Challenge
Sunday 29th September
Numinbah Valley 
1:30pm-4:30pm

Patrol Season Commences
Saturday 14th September 
Kurrawa SLSC 
7:00am-5:00pm

South Coast Branch Interbranch Trial 
Saturday 5th October
TBA
8:00am-4:00pm

Welcome to the Season- Bowls Day!
Sunday 15th September- TBC
Broadbeach Bowls Club
2:00pm-8:00pm

Sign On Day #2
Sunday 15th September
Guardian Angels School Pool
8:30am-10:30am

Under 11 to Opens Bootcamp
Monday 16th to Friday 20th September
Kurrawa SLSC
8:30am-10:30am

Kurrawa SLSC Nippers Orientation Sessions
Sunday 29th September
Kurrawa SLSC
8:00am-11:00am

QLD State Endurance Championships
Saturday 21st September
Burleigh SLSC
8:00am-4:00pm

Kurrawa SLSC Proficiency #1
Sunday 22nd September
Kurrawa SLSC 
6:00am-11:00am

Parents that
hold a SRC or
Bronze must
attend one

Proficiency to
requalify. 

OCTOBER

Kurrawa SLSC Nippers First Day of 2024/25 
Sunday 6th October
Kurrawa SLSC  
8:30am-10:30am

Cadet Program: Movie World Fright Night 
Friday 18th October- TBC
Movie World 
6:00pm-9:00pm

Coolangatta Gold
Saturday 12th & Sunday 13th October
Coolangatta
8:00am-4:00pm

South Coast Branch U8-U10 Lil Squirts Beach 
Saturday 19th October
TBA
2:00pm-6:00pm (Twilight)

Oceans 38 Round 1 
Saturday 26th October
TBA
8:00am-4:00pm

QLD Beach Series Round 1 U11 to Open
Saturday 16th November
TBA
8:00am-4:00pm

Kurrawa Nippers Club Champs Round 1
Sunday 27th October 
Kurrawa SLSC
8:30am-10:30am

NOVEMBER

Kurrawa SLSC Proficiency #2
Saturday 19th October
Kurrawa SLSC 
6:00am-11:00am

Gold Coast City Titles
Saturday 9th & Sunday 10th November
TBA
8:00am-4:00pm

Oceans 38 Round 2
Saturday 16th November
TBA
8:00am-4:00pm

South Coast Branch U8-U10 Lil Squirts Water
Saturday 23rd November
TBA
8:00am-4:00pm

Interbranch Surf 
Saturday 30th November
TBA
8:00am-4:00pm

Kurrawa Nippers Club Champs Round 2
Sunday 24th November
Kurrawa SLSC
8:30am-10:30am

Kozii Iron Challenge Round 1
Saturday 28th September
Mooloolaba
8:00am-4:00pm

U11-U13 Water Carnival
Saturday 26th October
TBA
8:00am-4:00pm

Kurrawa SLSC Proficiency #3
Saturday 23rd November
Kurrawa SLSC 
6:00am-11:00am

Parents that
hold a SRC or
Bronze must
attend one

Proficiency to
requalify. 

DECEMBER

U8-U10 Championships- BEACH
Saturday 7th December
TBA
8:00am-4:00pm

Under 11 to Opens Bootcamp
Monday 16th to Friday 20th December
Kurrawa SLSC
8:30am-10:30am

Cadet Program: Game Over Gold Coast
Friday 20th December- TBC
Game Over Gold Coast
4:00pm-6:00pm

Kurrawa SLSC Nippers Last Day of 2024 
Sunday 15th December
Kurrawa SLSC 
8:30am-10:30am

Interbranch Pool
Sunday 1st December
Gold Coast Aquatic Centre, Southport
8:00am-4:00pm

Summer of Surf Swansea Belmont Challenge
Friday 6th & Saturday 7th December
Swansea Belmont SLSC 
8:30am-4:00pm

Cadet Program: Learn How to Row a Surf Boat
Sunday 20th October
Kurrawa SLSC 
7:00am-8:00am

Nippers Photo Day
Sunday 17th November
Kurrawa SLSC
8:30am-10:30am



NO NIPPERS (TBC)
Sunday 10th November 2024

Gold Coast City Titles

Sunday 9th February 2024
U11-U15 Branch Championships- BEACH

Sunday 16th February 2024
U11-U15 Branch Championships- WATER

2024/25 NIPPER SEASON CALENDAR

QLD Beach Series Round 3 U11 to Open
Saturday 22nd February 
TBA
8:00am-4:00pm

South Coast Branch U11-U15 Championships
BEACH EVENTS
Sunday 9th February 
TBA
8:00am-4:00pm

South Coast Branch U11-U15 Championships
WATER INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
Saturday 15th February 
TBA
8:00am-4:00pm

South Coast Branch U11-U15 Championships
WATER TEAMS EVENTS
Sunday 16th February 
TBA
8:00am-4:00pm

FEBRUARY
South Coast Branch U11-U15 Championships
DISTANCE RUNS
Saturday 8th February 
TBA
2:00pm-5:00pm

MARCH
Cadet Program: Padlockd Escape Rooms
Sunday 2nd March- TBC
Padlockd Escape Rooms, Surfers Paradise
6:00pm-8:00pm

2025 QLD Championships
Friday 7th to Sunday 9th March
North Kirra SLSC
8:00am-4:00pm

2025 QLD YOUTH Championships
Thursday 13th to Sunday 16th March
Tugun SLSC
8:00am-4:00pm

2025 Australian YOUTH Championships
Saturday 29th & Sunday 30th March
North Kirra SLSC and Tugun SLSC
8:00am-4:00pm

2025 Australian MASTERS Championships
Monday 31st March & Tuesday 1st April
North Kirra SLSC and Tugun SLSC
8:00am-4:00pm

Kurrawa Youth State Team Breakfast
Saturday 8th March 
Kurrawa SLSC
7:00am-9:00am

Green Cap Presentation Day (U6/U7)
Saturday 8th March 
Inflatable World, Arundel
4:30pm-6:30pm

Last Nipper Day for the 2024/25 Season
Sunday 9th March
Kurrawa SLSC
8:30am-10:30am

Under 8 to Under 14 Presentation Day
Sunday 23rd March
GC Aqua Park, Broadwater Parklands
8:00am-11:30am

MAY

Patrol Season Ends
Monday 5th May
Kurrawa SLSC 
7:00am-5:00pm

Cadet Program: Jet Boat Adventure
Saturday 3rd May- TBC
Extreme Jet Boat, Surfers Paradise
2:00pm-4:30pm

Gold Coast Pool Rescue Carnival
Saturday 18th May- TBC
TBA
9:00am-3:00pm

Gold Coast Masters Carnival
Kozii Iron Challenge Round 2
Kozii Iron Challenge Round 3

CARNIVALS YET TO
BE SCHEDULED 

JANUARY
Under 11 to Opens Bootcamp
Monday 2nd to Friday 5th January
Kurrawa SLSC
8:30am-10:30am

Oceans 38 Round 3
Saturday 11th & Sunday 12th January
TBA
8:00am-4:00pm

QLD Beach Series Round 2 U11 to Open
Saturday 4th January
TBA
8:00am-4:00pm

Kurrawa SLSC Nippers First Day of 2025
Sunday 5th January
Kurrawa SLSC 
8:30am-10:30am

Cadet Program: Gold Coast Aqua Park
Saturday 18th January- TBC
GC Aqua Park, Broadwater Parklands
9:00am-10:00am

Murphy Homes Carnival (U14 to Opens)
Saturday 25th & Sunday 26th January
Maroochydore
8:00am-4:00pm

Kurrawa Nippers Club Champs Round 3
Sunday 19th January 
Kurrawa SLSC
8:30am-10:30am

Cadet Program: Learn How to Row a Surf Boat
Saturday 18th January
Kurrawa SLSC 
7:00am-8:00am

APRIL
2024 Australian OPENS Championships
Wednesday 2nd to Sunday 6th April
North Kirra SLSC and Tugun SLSC
8:00am-4:00pm

Cadet Program: Tree Tops Challenge
Sunday 13th April- TBC
Currumbin Wildlife Sanctuary
1:00pm-4:00pm

Cadet Program: Westpac Helicopter Visit
Sunday 13th April- TBC
Westpac Helicopter Hangar
10:00am-11:30am



NIPPER SUNDAYS- FAQ
What do I wear and bring?

Pink Rashie
Green Cap/Kurrawa Cap
Water Bottle
Goggles (optional) 

Where do I meet? 
Kurrawa SLSC (Beachside) in front of your age group flag

What time do I arrive?
SIGN IN  8:15am (U8-U14) & 8:20am (U6/U7)
START     8:30am (U8-U14) & 8:40am (U6/U7)

What time does it finish?
10:30am (U6-U14)

Where is free parking?
Kurrawa SLSC car park (WHITE LINED car parks)
Old Burleigh Road (SOUTH)
Side streets (SOUTH)

Where is paid parking?
Oasis Shopping centre car park (3hrs free)
Old Burleigh Road (NORTH)
Specific side streets within the Oracle area



SUPPORT THE BUSINESSES THAT
SUPPORT OUR CLUB

Are you interested in becoming a 
Kurrawa Surf Club Business Partner? 

Contact  sur fadmin@kurrawasurf .com.au for  more in format ion

https://www.kurrawasurf.com.au/surf-lifesaving-home

